
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
May 22, 2023 
 
Craig Rice 
Deputy Public Works Director 
City of Dripping Springs 
 
 
RE:  Ranch House Road Ph 2 (PARKS 2023-0001) 
 Recommendation of Award 
    
 
Three (3) bids for the referenced project were received at the bid opening on May 18th, 2023: 
 

 Aaron Concrete Contractors, LP 
 Lone Star Sitework, LLC 
 Myers Concrete Construction, LP 

 
Bids have been tabulated and the low bidder is Myers Concrete Construction, LP with the 
following bid: 
 

Base Bid:   $ 278,728.68 
Add Alt 1 Bid:   $ 92,736.48 
Total Bid Amount:  $ 371,465.16 
 

 
Staff recommends award of the Base Bid + Add Alt 1 portion of contract for a total amount of 
$371,465.16 to Myers Concrete Construction, LP based on evaluation of the bid response 
packages.   
 
Attached for reference is the bid tabulation and copies of the low bidder’s bid response 
package.  Please feel free to call me at 512-220-8100 if you have any questions regarding this 
recommendation. 
 
 
 
Chad Gilpin, PE 
City Engineer 
 
Enclosures: 
 Bid Tabulation 
 Myers Concrete Construction, LP - Bid Response Package 


	BidTab_RanchHousePh2
	RanchHousePH2_BidResponse_Myers Concrete Construction

